TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HC INC.		04/03/1997	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNDANCE REHABILITATION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	101 SUN AVENUE NE	
City:	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1450596	OMNIPROBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)691-3495

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 842-8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSONMOHECK.COM

Correspondent Name: JUDITH L. CARLSON

Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2800

Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH L. CARLSON
Signature:	/JLC/
Date:	06/16/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003106 FRAME: 0502

900026646

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from HC Inc. to Sundance Rehabilitation Corporation for OMNIPROBE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003106 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HC Inc., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas and having a

principal place of business at 6700 SW Topeka Ave. Forbes Field Bldg 281G Topeka Kansas is the sole

owner of the entire right, title and interest in and the trademark described in United States trademark

registration 1,450,594 which issued on August 4, 1987 entitled OMNISOUND; and

WHEREAS, SUNDANCE REHABILITATION CORPORATION, a Connecticut corporation, is desirous

of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States trademark registration 1,450,594;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

considerations the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HC Inc., has sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said SUNDANCE REHABILITATION

CORPORATION, its legal representatives and assigns the entire rights, title and interest in and to said

United States trademark registration 1,450,594 the same to be held by SUNDANCE REHABILITATION

CORPORATION for its own use and behoof of their legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said HC Inc., had this assignment and sale not been

made.

HC Inc., hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record for public

display the assignment and sale herein stated.

Executed on this April 3rd 1997.

Title: President

TRADEMARK